

SLP(C)No. 8870-8875 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8870-8875/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2003 in WA 654/03, WA 656/03
WA 658/03,WA 661/03,WA 662/03,WA 669/03 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

SAJAN S. BENSON & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 8017-8018/2003,SLP(C)...CC 8526-8530/2003
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 17/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Binoy Thomas, Adv.
Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court MasterCourt Master